

Atty. Docket: J12

10-17-67

Letters Patent No(s).:

J114-052 US

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Geoff GOSLING and Colin BLEHM

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Evans Consoles Inc. 1616-27 Avenue NE Calgary, Alberta, T2E SW4

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: <u>October 17, 2002</u>
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Patent Appln. Serial No(s).:
 - (b) This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: <u>October 17, 2002</u>
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

1070

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 110 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 027657

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$40.00** is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 14-1431
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643 Signature

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: <u>3</u>

00000046 10272743 0/21/2002 HLE333 40.00/OP 03 FC:8021 E



J114-052 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GEOFF GOSLING and COLIN BLEHM, citizens of Canada residing at 32 Collingwood Place N.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2L 0P9, Canada and 286 Tuscany Valley View, Calgary, Alberta, T3L 2K8, Canada have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONSOLE WITH POSITIONALLY INDEPENDENT UPPER AND LOWER HALVES (the invention) described and claimed in the Canadian patent application filed October 17, 2002 and the United States application for Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith (the "application");

WHEREAS, EVANS CONSOLES INC., whose full post office address is 1616 - 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta. T2E 8W4 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application therefor, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States and countries foreign thereto, to be granted for the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to me by EVANS CONSOLES INC. (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said GEOFF GOSLING and COLIN BLEHM (hereinafter called "the Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the said application and in and to the said invention disclosed therein, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extansions or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignce to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in any name at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the said invention and Letters Patent and that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignce execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Assignes, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention or resulting from said applications or from any division, relasue or extension thereof to the Assignce as sole Assignce.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have bereunto set our hands.

1.2002

Geoff Gosli

Date

7.17/2002 Date

Colin Blehm

Witness

Witness

GA/bew:663-197.ass

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 10/17/2002